
WhitsunAscension
Thursday 18th May  Ascension Day
10 am:	 The Act of Consecration  

for Ascension
4.00 – 5.30 pm:   Working with the 

ones on the other side of the 
threshold

6 pm:	 Shared Supper and Close of Day  
with communal singing  
and prayers

Sunday 21st May
noon:	 From Holywood to Tuamgraney 
	 Reports from the Confirmations 

in Ireland in the light of the 
transformation from Easter  
to Ascension

Sunday 28th May, Whit Sunday
10 am:	 Children’s Service for Whitsun with 

the special ‘Veni Creator Spiritus’ 
prayer.

10.30 am:	  The Act of Consecration 
for Whitsun

noon:	 Grasping the Holy Spirit in 5-7-5  
we will make Haiku’s together to 
seize the moment of Whitsun.

Monday 29th May, Whit Monday
10 am:  The Act of Consecration 

for Whitsun

Sunday 4th June
noon:	 introduction and conversation

Sunday 11th June
noon:	 Because you can hear me.
        The story of Joan of Arc  

by Carrie Keys

Thursday 15th June
4–5.30 pm:  Working with the ones on the 

other side of the threshold

Sunday 18th June 
noon:	 introduction and conversation

Saturday 24th June
10 am:  The Act of Consecration of Man  

for Saint John

Sunday 25th June
noon:	 Making the invisible visible;  

Nisha Halai will tell  
her spiritual biography

Sunday 2nd July
noon:	 The Lord´s Prayer III   

introduction by the priests,  
speech with Donald Phillips

Thursday 6th July
4.00 – 5.30 pm:  Working with the ones on 

the other side of the threshold
6 pm:	 Shared Supper and Close of Day 

with communal singing and prayers
Sunday 9th July
noon:	 The Lord´s Prayer IV   

introduction by the priests,  
speech with Donald Phillips

Sunday 16th July
No Service Devotional Gathering optional

Visit to Forres: 

In Edinkillie Hall: May 20, June 10, July 8

On these Saturdays there will be  
NO service in Aberdeen. 

Please inquire with Martin Kutternik 
tel: 01309 694809

The priests will be away

Friday, May 5 to Wednesday May 17  
Monday July 10 to Saturday July 22  

No services will be held during this time.

Sunday May 7, 14, July 16:  
Devotional Gathering

The Annual Conference  
of The Christian Community in the UK 

will take place in Stourbridge  
from Friday–Sunday May 19–21, 2023.  

See programme on the noticeboard.

Summertime:

On Sunday  
July 23, 30,  

August 6, 13, 
the space after the service will be open 

for conversation about anything you may 
be interested in or feel concerned about. 

Please take the initiative to present a topic 
and start the conversation. These Sundays 

are not individually listed.

John’s Tide



THE CHRISTIAN 
COMMUNITY

Movement for Religious Renewal

Aberdeen Congregation

8 Spademill Rd. Aberdeen AB15 4XW 

Communion Services
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays 10.30 am 

and Wednesdays 7 am 
and Saturdays 10 am at the church

and
9.00 am at Newton Dee Chapel

May 4, 18; June 15; July 6; August 3, 17
10.30 am in St. Martin’s Room 

in Merrick, Cairnlee House, Bieldside
June 8, 22; July 27, August 10, 24 

Family Gathering
9:30 am: The Sunday Service for Children (age 7–14)  

May 28 (Whitsun). June 25 (Saint John)
Please contact priests to make sure. 

Please be aware that times or dates  
on the printed programme might change. 

To subscribe to email updates  
please contact Willem Boonstoppel.

Rev. Willem Boonstoppel
mobile: 07494530189

email: wboonstoppel@gmail.com

Rev. Lucienne van Bergenhenegouwen
mobile: 07928 945224 

email: lucienne@tcc-mrr.co.uk  

home: 01224 310055

Priests:

Baptisms, weddings, funerals  
and membership preparation  

as well as consultations  
by arrangement

Aberdeen Congregation

Treasurer: Donald Phillips
Correspondent: Maureen Ramsay

Contact for 
Garden: 
Flowers: Irene Walti

Programme: Christoph Hanni
Servers Rota: Wanda Paluch

Maintenance spokesperson: Christoph Hanni

Gospel Readings

The Christian Community is funded entirely by the voluntary 
contributions and donations of members and friends.

Regular contributions ensure a stable and reliable budget.
Please make cheques payable to: The Christian Community 

(NOT ‘in Aberdeen’)
Banking connection:  Sort Code:  82-60-11 

a/c Name:  The Christian Community    a/c No.:  20171323 
IBAN:  GB79CLYD82601120171323   BIC:  CLYDGB21350

Ascension  Whitsun
Saint John’s  2023

Sunday May 7...................................... John 16:1–33
Sunday May 14.....................................John 14:1–31

Ascension
Thursday May 18...........................John 16:24–33
Sunday May 21................................John 16:24–33

Whitsun
Sunday May 28..............................John 14: 22-31

Wednesday, May 31............. 1 Cor 12:4–13
Sunday June 4............................ 1 Cor 12:4–13
Sunday June 11............................John 1:43–51
Sunday June 18.............................John 4:1–26

St John’s Tide
Saturday June 24..................................Mark 1:1–11
Sunday June 25.......................................Mark 1:1–11
Sunday July 2....................................... John 3:22–36
Sunday July 9............................................Luke 3:7–17
Sunday July 16......................................Luke 7:18–28

Sunday July 23........................Mark 8:27–38
Sunday July 30...................Matthew 7:1–14
Sunday August 6.....................Luke 15:11–32
Sunday August 13........................Luke 9:1–17


